PVV Infra Ltd.

CIN No.L70102AP1995PLC111705

Corporate Office: B-202, Universal Paradise, Nanda Pathakar Road, Opp: Adarsh Petrol Pump, Vile Parle East, Mumbai, Maharashtra– 400057 www.pvvinfra.com email : info@pvvinfra.com



Date: 28.05.2020

To The Manager Listing Compliance BSE Limited, Ground Floor P J Towers Fort, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Unit: PVV Infra Limited (Scrip Code: 536659)

With reference to the subject written above, kindly find the attached report for your perusal for the half year ended 31st March 2020.

This is for information and records of the Exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **PVV Infra Ltd**

Hulessh human Shaw



Mukesh Kumar Shaw Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PVV Infra Ltd. CIN No.L70102AP1995PLC111705





COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE [Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

In terms of Regulations 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we confirm that M/s Aarthi Consultants Private Limited (Category - I Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) our Registrar and Transfer Agent have maintained all activities in relation to share transfer facility for the Company in respect for the halfyear ended 31st Mar 2020.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For PVV Infra Ltd

Hulesh human Shaw

Mukesh Kumar Shaw Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



5

Authorized Signatory

